_		L ket	No: <b>RM350</b>		
FORM PTC 1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Copyright 194-97 LegalStar P08/REVC2	01-12-	-1999	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings → → ▼			▼ ▼		
To the Honorable Commis	ssioner of Pa 10093	8918 attached	original documents or copy thereof		
1. Name of conveying party	(ies):	2. Name and address of re	eceiving party(ies):		
Livengood, Bryan P. Baird, B.W. Marshall, George P.		Name: Lexmark Intern	*C <b>*</b>		
Additional names(s) of conve	ying party(ies) 🔲 Yes 🗷 No		20 00		
3. Nature of conveyance:	MRD 12-23-98	3	20 20 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1		
🗷 Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address:			
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name				
Cither		City: Lexington	State: <b>KY</b> ZIP: 40550		
Execution Date: December	16, 18, 1998	<ul> <li>Additional name(s) &amp; addres</li> </ul>	s(es) attached? 📋 Yes 🙎 No		
A. Patent Application No. 01/07/1999 PALLEN 00000055 0	(s) 9219950 40.00 0P Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s)	application is: December 23, 1998		
Name and address of part concerning document sho	•	•	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1		
Name: John A. Brady		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	····· \$ 40.00		
Internal Address:  Lexmark International, Inc.		Enclosed - Any excentions of debited to	ess or insufficiency should be		
Intellectual Property Lay	w Department	☐ Authorized to be cha	arged to deposit account		
01		8. Deposit account numbe	r:		
740 West New Circle Roa	ad	·			
City: Lexington	State: <b>KY</b> ZIP: 40550	<u> </u>			
4	DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE			
of the original document.  Rick Martin  Name of Person S	Signing	Signature	any attached copy is a true copy		
To	tal number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and docume	nti-l-1		

REEL: 9682 FRAME: 0950

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we

Insentor and City

Bryan P. Livengood

of Thornton

County of

Adams

and State of Colorado

Inventor and City

Brian W. Baird

of Louisville

County of

Boulder

and State of Colorado

and

Inventor and City

George P. Marshall

of Boulder

County of

Boulder

and State of Colorado

have invented certain improvements in

REACTIVE COMPATIBILIZATION OF POLYMERIC COMPONENTS SUCH AS Title SILOXANE POLYMERS WITH TONER RESINS

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

Dates That

Declaration

Signed The (1) December, 16, 1998, (2) December, 18, 1998, (3) Leaving (8, 1998,

Whereas, LEXMARK INTERNATIONAL, INC., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at Lexington, Kentucky 40550 (hereinafter called LEXMARK), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor:

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to LEXMARK, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries. and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said applications to LEXMARK, their successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that LEXMARK may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by LEXMARK.

EXPRESS MAIL CERT. NO. \_\_\_\_\_

Signed and sealed:	1		
City and State (1) at Boulder, CO	for	7	SIGNATURE
Date on <u>December</u> , 16, 1998,	(Bryan FIRST NAME	P. MIDDLE INITIAL	Livengood) INVENTOR
			many.
Signed and sealed:		_	
City and State (2) at Boulder, CO  Date On <u>Vecember 18</u> , 1998,	(Brian FIRST NAME	W. MIDDLE INITIAL	Baird) INVENTOR LAST NAME
Signed and sealed:			
City and State (3) at Boulder, CO  Date On 18, 1998,	(George	Massel P.	SIGNATURE  Marshall) INVENTOR
•	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE INITIAL	LAST NAME
County of Boulder  On this	onally known, and k	knowledged to me	ne person described in
State of Colorado ) County of Boulder )			
On this	ssignment, and he ac	knowledged to me	
	Well	in My Soi	in
		Notary	

PATENT REEL: 9682 FRAME: 0952

JUINI FURMI)				LEAMANN DOUNET NO. LES-30-0	20
(MORE THAN TWO INVE	NTORS)			Page 3	
State of Kentucky	)				
County of Fayette	)				
On this	18 E	day of//ee	en ben	_ 1998, before me personally came me to be the person described in an	nd
	foregoing ass	signment, and he	acknowledged	I to me that he executed the	
			ille f	Notary South	
				Notary	

**RECORDED: 12/23/1998** 

PATENT REEL: 9682 FRAME: 0953